Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
PATENT	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Makoto Saito Shunichl Momiki	Name: Mitsubishl Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6-3, Marunouchl 2-chome, Chlyoda-ku
Execution Date(s) 9/29/1995	·
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo
. ☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A, Patent Application No.(s) 10/105,262	B. Patent No.(s)
10/103/202	·
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: 012.P11010	Authorized to be charged by dream dark
	Enclosed
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City; Beaverton	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Oregon Zip:97006	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 503.439,6500	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3703
Fax Number: 503.439.6558	Authorized User Name Howard A. Skaist
Email Address:	
9. Signature: M Mul	4/11/06
Signature	Date
Michelle Craig, Reg. No. 52,776 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	the hould be found to (703) 305-5095 or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017471 FRAME: 0143 , the understaned, Makoto SAITO, Shunichi MCMIKI

JU/599270

ASSIGNME 1

in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:	MITSUBISHI CORPORATION	
a corporation of Japa Raving a principa	place of business at: 6-3, Marunouchi 2-chome,	
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Ja	apan (*Assigne	e")
Is successors, assigns and legal and all loreign countries, in and lo United States Letters Patent	representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United State any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for	es
[_] which has been execu	ited by the undersigned concurrently herewith,	
	and assigned Serial No	
nd is enlilled: APPARATUS FO	OR DATA COPYRIGHT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	
applications for Letters Patent which	all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relssue, and all other in have been or shall be tiled in the United States and all foreign ents; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rig said United States application;	or jhls
name; and that, when requested, vissigns and legal representatives, undersigned will execute all division pplications on any and all said important of the undersigned relating verything possible which said Assestrable for aiding in securing and esting title to said improvements a laid Assignee, its successors, assigned, mortage, license or other a	nay apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its without charge to, but at the expense of, sald Assignee, its successor to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, nat, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent provements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments powers of attorned said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do ignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, gns and legal representatives; and e. its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been and that full right in conveyed has been	ors, the ey in ment,
ade to others by the undersigned essessed by the undersigned.	and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is	
september 29	, 1995 AM Light Name: Makoto SAITO	
september 29		
	Name: Shunichi MOMIKI	
1tez		
	Name;	
ale of		
xunty of) SS.	
	·	
n this day of 19, before	·	
ne undersigned Notary Public, pers	onally appeared	
• .		
<pre>personally known to me proved to me on the bas</pre>	sis of salisfactory evidence	
be the person(s) whose name(s)executed it.	subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that	
TINESS my hand and official seal.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Notary's Signature	PATENT	
	REEL: 017471 FRAME	=: 01

To: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATIO From: Tamara Daw 4-11-06 2:14pm p. 1 of 3

Attached for filing for App. Ser. No. 10/105,262 for an Apparatus for Data Copyright Managment System are the following documents:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page); and
 Copy of Assignment of Patent Rights executed 9/29/1995 (1 page).

Tamara R. Daw Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC "Turning Innovation Into PatentsSM" 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 Beaverton, OR 97006 <mailto:tdaw@bltg-ip.com> tdaw@bltg-ip.com 503.439.6500 Phone 503.439.6558 Fax www.bltg-ip.com

> PATENT **REEL: 017471 FRAME: 0145**

RECORDED: 04/11/2006